CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE GRAND RONDE COMMUNITY OF OREGON

TRIBAL COURT FEE SCHEDULE

Except as stated otherwise by Tribal Ordinance, the following are fees to be charged for services provided by the Tribal Court of the Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon. No fees are to be charged for services rendered on behalf of the Tribe, or to Tribal entities and programs. All fees shall be collected at the time of filing or at the time of performance of the service.

1. Admission Fees:

Attorney Application	\$75.00
Yearly License Fee	\$25.00

2. Filing Fees:

Administrative Appeals (Except Employment Decisions) \$40.0	00
(Includes: Gaming License Appeals, Hunting License Appeals,	
Debt Collection Appeals, Enrollment Appeals, Election Contests,	
Ethics Violations, Housing Eviction Appeals)	

Adoptions (Private)	\$50.00
Appeal to Court of Appeals (Except Employment cases)	\$50.00
Child Custody Proceeding (Uncontested)	\$75.00
Child Custody Proceeding (Contested)	\$150.00
Divorce (Uncontested)	\$75.00
Divorce (Contested)	\$150.00
Emancipation (Private)	\$30.00
Guardianships (Private)	\$30.00
Name Change	\$30.00
Registration of a Foreign Judgment	\$25.00
Small Claims Complaint Counterclaim Request for Hearing by Defendant Service by Clerk	\$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$10.00
Tort Claims Complaint	\$80.00

	All other Civil Complaints or Petitions not listed above	\$80.00
3.	Court Fees:	
	Audio CD Copies	\$5.00/CD
	Certified Copies	.50/page
	Copies (Court related only)	.25/page
	Copy of Case File	\$.25/page
	Document Recording	\$15.00 + \$2.00/page
	Witness Fees	\$40.00/day+ mileage

4. <u>Fee Waivers:</u>

Depending on certain extenuating circumstances clients may be granted a waiver of filing fees. A person may complete a fee waiver application and affidavit prior to submitting the documents for filing. Payment of filing fees or an order granting a waiver of filing fees must be submitted at the time of filing.

Adopted 10-10-12